PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6376113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN RIITEK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN 1MII TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 201, BLOCK A, NO.1, QIANWAN ROAD 1, QIANHAISEN PORT COOPERATIVE DISTRICT,
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D872709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886223641678

Email: pengpt@yahoo.com.tw

Correspondent Name: MIKE LI

Address Line 1: 7F-4, NO. 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD

Address Line 2: SEC 3

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKE LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Mike Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign-D872709#page1.tif

PATENT 506329362 REEL: 054216 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shanghai Riitek Technology Co., Ltd.

whose address is

No.5, Lane 28, Yulu Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is owner of U.S. Patent Number D872,709,

dated 01/14/2020, titled "audio bluetooth converter", (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, ShenZhen 1Mii Technologies Limited

whose address is

Room 201, Block A, No.1. Qianwan Road 1, Qianhaishen Port Cooperative District,

Shenzhen China desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,

Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and

Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions

and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from

foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications

filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this

Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully

and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this

assignment not been made.

Assignor:

/Junkui Chen/

Junkui Chen

Representative of Assignor

Date: 29-October-2020

Assignee:

/Junkui Chen/

Junkui Chen

Representative of Assignee

Date: 29-October-2020

PATENT REEL: 054216 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 10/29/2020